



Kenai Peninsula Air Fair Fun Flight Rules & Registration

Event Date: Saturday, June 8, 2024 Registration closes at 4pm on Friday, June 7, 2024

Registration is \$30 and is cash or check only. Checks must be made payable to "MARC" in support of the Peninsula Pilots Club and Kenai Peninsula Air Fair. The registration form and payment are accepted in-person at the Kenai Airport Administrative Office located at 305 North Willow Street, Suite 200, or may be mailed in.

Registration and payment are due by Friday June 7th at 4pm.

Each individual's registration fee entitles the participant to an Air Fair souvenir T-shirt, pancake breakfast at the Missionary Aviation Repair Center (MARC) Hangar at Soldotna Airport, and a chance to win great prizes based on your card hand at the Kenai Airport Operations Facility.

Participants may pilot their own plane or be a passenger in a registered aircraft.

To enter a participant must:

- 1. Be registered. If you require special accommodations for registration, please call 907.283.8281.
- 2. Fly to at least 5 airports listed below and pick up a ticket from the Air Fair bucket. Participants receive up to 7 playing cards and play the best 5 cards. Ticket stations open at 8am and close at 2pm.
- 3. Present tickets to the Fun Flight Table at the Kenai Airport Operations Facility, 515 N. Willow, Kenai, before 2:30pm on June 10th. Prizes awarded shortly after.

Air Fair Buckets containing tickets redeemable for poker cards are at the following locations:

WHEELED AIRCRAFT

Homer Airport	N59°38.73' W151°28.60'*	Flight Service Station
Kasilof Airport	N60°21.20' W151°15.77'*	South end transient area
Kalifonsky Meadows Airpark	N60°29.29' W151°14.7'*	U1/U2 (Lemonade Stand)
Kenai Airport	N60°34.39' W151°14.70'*	Operations Facility
Ninilchik Airport	N60°01.21' W151°35.37'*	West end transient area
Quartz Creek Airport	N60°28.96' W149°43.13'*	Southwest transient area
Seward Airport	N60°07.62'W149°25.13'*	Transient ramp near fuel pumps
Soldotna Airport	N60°28.57' W151°01.95'*	MARC hangar

*GPS Coordinates are only general information and not intended for navigational purposes. Note: Fun Flight is subject to VFR weather conditions. Information will be available at ENA AFSS via pilot weather briefer and special announcements TIBS channel 211 (1-800-992-7433), if you have any questions concerning the status of the fun flight. Kenai Tower will also be glad to advise you.





Fun Flight Registration Form

	Participant #	
	Name:	
	Home Airport:	
	Pilot: or Passenger:	
Mailing	Address:	_
City:	State: Zip:	_
	Email:	
	Telephone #:	
	Tail #: N	
	Aircraft Type/Color:	
	Registration fee paid: Yes No	
	Check # Cash	
	T-shirt size: S M L XL XXL	
	T-Shirt received: Yes No Size	
Have you	participated in the KPAF Fun Flight Before? Yes N	۷o
	If ves. for how many years?	